dollars ($10,000 USD), which MSK will 
issue in its sole determination.  All fees under Ten Thousand U.S. dollars ($10,000 USD) must be 
paid via credit card directly without issuance of invoices by MSK.  

A) If no high-throughput screening, the License Fee per cell line is:  

� Three-Thousand Five-Hundred U.S. dollars ($3,500 USD) per cell line for a one (1) year 
term selected under Section 3.1; 

� Seven-Thousand Five-Hundred U.S. dollars ($7,500 USD) per cell line for a five (5) year 
term selected under Section 3.1; or  

� Ten-Thousand Five-Hundred U.S. dollars ($10,500 USD) per cell line for a ten (10) year 
term selected under Section 3.1. 

B) If used for high-throughput screening only, excluding any other use, the License Fee per cell 
line is:  

� Twelve Thousand dollars ($12,000 USD) per cell line regardless of the term selected under 
Section 3.1, for a term of three (3) years. 

C) If used for high-throughput screening as well as other internal research, the License Fee per cell 
line is the sum of (A) and a high-throughput screening flat fee of Twelve Thousand dollars 
($12,000 USD) for each cell line.  

4.2 All payments will be made in United States currency to MSK, or to the account of MSK at such 
other bank, including any foreign country, as MSK may reasonably designate by notice to 
LICENSEE, but not in any other currency, without deduction or exchange, collection, or other